
CENTRE ALUMNI VETERANS  	 MEMBERS LIST, AS OF 11.21.24
Name	 Branch (Years of Service)	 Hometown, State	 Email Address
Sam Allen ’01	 Army (2002-present)	 Annandale, VA	 ky1357@gmail.com
Erskine Alvis ’85	 Navy (22)	 Hillsborough, NC	 erskine.alvis@gmail.com
Paul Atterbury ’87	 Marine Corps (23)	 Richmond, VA	 paul.h.atterbury@gmail.com
Dan Beasley ’01	 Navy (2005-present)	 Palm Desert, CA	 danrhodes00@gmail.com
Ski Bender ’94		  Lexington, KY		 skibenderml@gmail.com
Cassius Bentley ’97	 Air Force (25)	 Scott Air Force Base, IL	 ctb03@hotmail.com
Ryan Blake ’07		  Woodbridge, VA	 ryan.t.blake@gmail.com
Dannielle Carroll-Wakem ’03	 Army (2003-present)	 Joint Base Mdl, NJ	 danniellecarrollwakem@gmail.com
Ross Coffman ’89		  Austin, TX	 Rosscoffman1967@gmail.com
Toby Collins ’99	 Marine Corps (22)	 Fairfax, VA	 tobyjoncollins@yahoo.com
J. Crenshaw ’85		  Collegeville, PA	 jecrensh@gmail.com
Michael Fazio ’08		  Louisville, KY	 mike.d.fazio@gmail.com
Megan Garrison ’07	 Air Force (8) & AF Reserves (2019-p)	 Midway, KY	 meg.c.garrison@gmail.com
Austin Glang ’18		  Newcastle, OK	 ajglang@gmail.com
Dwight Gray ’89	 Army (25)	 Copperas Cove, TX		 dagray08@gmail.com
Walter Herd ’83		  Simpsonville, KY	 herdhills@gmail.com
Jennifer Herold ’83	 Navy (23)	 Arlington, VA	 jenherold1961@hotmail.com
Toby Hlad ’01	 Marine Corps (26)	 Kailua, HI	 michael.hlad@gmail.com
Thomas Hobbs ’02		  Alexandria, VA	 thomas.d.hobbs@icloud.com
Heath Holt ’00	 Army (23)	 Columbia, MD	 heathdholt@gmail.com
Gene Hughes ’87	 Air Force & Air National Guard (36)	 Union, KY	 bluto5665@gmail.com
John Kenyon ’84		  Ligonier, PA	 flyingkenyons1@gmail.com
Henry Knight ’70		  Columbia, SC	 hankknight@msn.com
Adam Leary ’01	 Army (4) & Army Reserves (3)	 Falls Church, VA	 adam.d.leary@gmail.com
Riordan Ledgerwood ’09	 Army (2014-present)	 Belton, TX	 riordan.ledgerwood@gmail.com
Thomas Little ’70		  Nicholasville, KY	 tlittlelex@gmail.com
George Mason		  Lexington, KY	 george@georgemasonlf.com
Tyler Mertens ’16
Gregg Moore ’84		  New Braunfels, TX	 grugmoore@yahoo.com
Kevin Mulcahy ’80	 Marine Corps (8) & Navy (14)	 Verona, KY	 mulcahykp@msn.com
Leonard Napolitano ’97	 Army	 Louisville, KY	 lennynap@yahoo.com
Catherine Noble ’00	 Air Force	 Louisville, KY	 eolia1@aol.com
William Noelker ’87	 Navy	 Norman, OK	 Bnoelker65@gmail.com
Nick Palmer ’02	 Army	 Fort Belvoir, VA	 nick.palmer4150@gmail.com
Joy Patton ’95	 Air Force (25)	 Mount Juliet, TN	 joypatton07@gmail.com
William Phelps ’78	 Army (26)	 Ocean Shores, WA	 whp3480@gmail.com
Christine Reiter ’00	 Marine Corps (10) & Reserves (6)	 Alexandria, VA	 chrismazz13@yahoo.com
Robert Roehm ’87	 Air Force (26)	 Alexandria, VA	 brsigmachi@aol.com
Timothy Roorda ’84	 Navy (20)	 Lakewood, CO	 timroorda@yahoo.com
Kevin Rosenblum ’04		  Richmond, VA	 kevinrosenblum1@gmail.com
Jeff Schriner ’74	 Army (11)
William Sims ’74	 Navy (28)	 Abita Springs, LA	 CaptWSims@yahoo.com
Clark Smith ’19	 Army (4)	 Alexandria, VA	 clarksmith1212@gmail.com
Travis Stannard ’03	 Army	 Lexington, KY	 tstannard51@hotmail.com
Tom Talbot ’75	 Air Force (4)	 Greendale, IN	 Ttalbot1953@yahoo.com
Gene Taylor ’89		  Fort Thomas, KY	 hetaylor67@yahoo.com
Hal Taylor ’24	 Army	 Mt. Sterling, KY	 hetaylor02@yahoo.com
Elizabeth Unangst ’89	 Navy (6)	 Edgewater, MD	 bitsy_unangst@hotmail.com
Kirk Vollmecke ’84	 Army	 Havre De Grace, MD	 kirk.vollmecke@gmail.com
Erich Wachendorf ’83	 Marine Corps (9)	 Locust Grove, VA	 ewithh@me.com
Jimmie Warinner ’96	 Kentucky Army National Guard (25)	 Danville, KY	 jewarinner@hotmail.com
William Whitaker ’95	 Army (21)	 Lake Frederick, VA	 dougwhitaker79@gmail.com
Reed Williams ’22	 Navy (2023-present)	 Leesburg, VA	 reedwilliams14@icloud.com
Alexandria Wilson ’14		  Lexington, KY	 aingram0119@gmail.com
Branden Woods ’01	 Navy (2003-present)	 Leesburg, VA	 bkwoods30@yahoo.com


